
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                            Southern District of Mississippi

In re:                                                              Case No. 14-51667-KMS
Mississippi Phosphates Corporation                                  Chapter 11
         Debtor
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0538-6          User: wwatson               Page 1 of 2                  Date Rcvd: Oct 28, 2014
                              Form ID: hn001kms           Total Noticed: 30

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Oct 30, 2014.
db            #+Mississippi Phosphates Corporation,   601 Industrial Road,   Pascagoula, MS 39581-3233
3855084         BP Energy Co.,   209 Public Square,   Cleveland, OH 44114-2375
3855085         Brook Services LTD,   P. O. Box 8406,   Dallas, TX 75284-0640
3855078        +Carrier Rental Systems,   6282 Hwy 73,   Geismar, LA 70734-3332
3855069        +Central Maintenance & Weld,   2620 Keysville Road,   Lithia, FL 33547-1605
3855201        +Christopher R. Maddux,   Butler Snow LLP,   1020 Highland Colony Parkway, Suite 1400,
                 Ridgeland, MS 39157-2139
3855199        +Douglas S. Draper,   Heller Draper Patrick Horn & Dabney, LLC,   650 Poydras Street, Suite 2500,
                 New Orleans, LA 70130-6175
3855079         Dresser-Rand Company,   P. O. Box 7247-6149,   Philadelphia, PA 19170-6149
3855076        +Duponte Sulfur Prod.,   586 Hwy 44,   La Place, LA 70068-6908
3855075        +Envir. Acid Solutions,   24838 NC Hwy 33 East,   Aurora, NC 27806-9166
3855198        +H. Slayton Dabney, Jr.,   Heller Draper Patrick Horn & Dabney, LLC,
                 650 Poydras Street, Suite 2500,   New Orleans, LA 70130-6175
3855073         Hydrovac Industrial Ser.,   P. O. Box 83006,   Chicago, IL 60691-3010
3855072        +Int’l Welding & Fabricatio,   11401 Hwy 63,   Moss Point, MS 39562-7478
3855080         Jackson Cty Port Auth.,   P. O. Box 70,   Pascagoula, MS 39568-0070
3855155        +Karl D. Burrer,   Haynes and Boone, LLP,   1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2100,
                 Houston, TX 77010-2020
3855154        +Lenard M. Parkins,   Haynes and Boone, LLP,   30 Rockefeller Plaza,   26th Floor,
                 New York, NY 10112-0093
3855077         MS Power Company,   P. O. Box 4275,   Gulfport, MS 39502-4275
3855068        +Oxbow Sulphur Inc.,   1450 Lake Robbins Dr.,   Ste 500,   The Woodlands, TX 77380-3252
3855202        +Paul S. Murphy,   Butler Snow LLC,   1300 25th Avenue, Suite 204,   Gulfport, MS 39501-1994
3855081        +Plant Maintenance Ser.,   37110 Hwy 30,   Geismar, LA 70734-3518
3855070         Premier Chemicals,   4664 James Ave,   Ste 125,   Baton Rouge, LA 70808
3855082        +RPW, Inc.,   P. O. Box 2151,   Pascagoula, MS 39569-2151
3855071        +Shrieve Chemical,   P. O. Box 671515,   Dallas, TX 75267-1515
3855067        +Transammonia, Inc.,   320 Park Ave,   10th Floor,   New York, NY 10022-6815
3855074        +Unimin Lime,   P. O. Box 181,   Calera, AL 35040-0181
3855159        +United States Attorney,   1575 20th Avenue, 2nd Floor,   Gulfport, MS 39501-2040
3855083         VIP International,   6638 Pecue Lane,   Baton Rouge, LA 70817-4400

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
cr             +E-mail/Text: wrs@byrdwiser.com Oct 28 2014 19:53:47     STUW LLC, as Administrative Agent,
                 c/o Byrd & Wiser,   PO Drawer 1939,   Biloxi, MS 39533-1939
3855200        +E-mail/Text: wrs@byrdwiser.com Oct 28 2014 19:53:47     Robert Alan Byrd,   Byrd & Wiser,
                 145 Main Street,   Biloxi, MS 39530-4333
3855158        +E-mail/Text: david.usry@usdoj.gov Oct 28 2014 19:54:06     United States Attorney,
                 501 E. Court Street, Ste. 4.430,   Jackson, MS 39201-5025
                                                                                            TOTAL: 3

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS (undeliverable, * duplicate) *****
intp            Phosphate Holdings, Inc.
3855066         OCP Office Cherifien Des,   Ocpangle Route D’el Jadida,   De La Grand Ceiinture,
                 Casablanca, Morocco
                                                                                            TOTALS: 2, * 0, ## 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Addresses marked ’#’ were identified by the USPS National Change of Address system as requiring an update.
While the notice was still deliverable, the notice recipient was advised to update its address with the court
immediately.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies.

Date: Oct 30, 2014                                                                           Signature:   /s/Joseph Speetjens
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_

                                                CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on October 28, 2014 at the address(es) listed below:
              Christopher R. Maddux   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               chris.maddux@butlersnow.com,  
               vj.money@butlersnow.com;velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Douglas Scott Draper   on behalf of Interested Party   Phosphate Holdings, Inc. 
               ddraper@hellerdraper.com,  kfritscher@hellerdraper.com;lwright@hellerdraper.com
              Hovey Slayton Dabney, Jr.   on behalf of Interested Party   Phosphate Holdings, Inc. 
               sdabney@hellerdraper.com,  cnobles@hellerdraper.com
              J Mitchell Carrington   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               Mitch.Carrington@butlersnow.com,  ecf.notices@butlersnow.com,velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com
              Paul S. Murphy   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               paul.murphy@butlersnow.com,  kitty.logan@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Robert Alan Byrd   on behalf of Creditor   STUW LLC, as Administrative Agent rab@byrdwiser.com,  
               wrs@byrdwiser.com;WandaRitaStanovich@gmail.com
              Stephen W. Rosenblatt   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               Steve.Rosenblatt@butlersnow.com,  
               velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com;VJ.Money@butlersnow.com;ecf.notices@butlersnow.com
              Thomas M Hewitt   on behalf of Debtor   Mississippi Phosphates Corporation 
               thomas.hewitt@butlersnow.com,  ecf.notices@butlersnow.com,velvet.johnson@butlersnow.com
              United States Trustee   USTPRegion05.JA.ECF@usdoj.gov
                                                                                            TOTAL: 9
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Form hn001kms

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI

IN RE:
Mississippi Phosphates Corporation CASE NO. 14−51667−KMS

 DEBTOR. CHAPTER 11

AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING

            Stephen W. Rosenblatt, behalf of Debtor, has filed a MOTION OF THE DEBTOR FOR ORDER
DIRECTING JOINT ADMINISTRATION OF AFFILIATED CASES PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY RULE
1015(B) (the "Motion") (Dkt. #9) with the Court in the above−styled case.

Your rights may be affected. You should read these papers carefully and discuss them with your
attorney, if you have one in this bankruptcy case. (If you do not have an attorney, you might wish to consult
one.)

            The Court will hold a hearing on October 29, 2014, at 01:00 PM in the Bankruptcy Courtroom, 7th Floor, Dan
M. Russell, Jr. U.S. Courthouse, 2012 15th Street, Gulfport, Mississippi, to consider and act upon the Motion.

            If you filed a response, you or your attorney are required to attend the hearing. The hearing will be
electronically recorded by the Court.

Dated: 10/28/14 Danny L. Miller, Clerk of Court
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Dan M. Russell, Jr. U.S. Courthouse
2012 15th Street, Suite 244
Gulfport, MS 39501
228−563−1790

Courtoom Deputy
228−563−1797 (use to advise of settlement)
228−563−1841
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Parties Noticed:    

Mississippi Phosphates Corporation

Stephen W. Rosenblatt

Robert Alan Byrd

J Mitchell Carrington

Hovey Slayton Dabney, Jr.

Douglas Scott Draper

Thomas M Hewitt

Christopher R. Maddux

Paul S. Murphy

United States Trustee

United States Attorney

Lenard M. Parkins

Karl D. Burrer

OCP Office Cherifien Des

Transammonia, Inc.

Oxbow Sulphur Inc.

Central Maintenance & Weld

Premier Chemicals

Shrieve Chemical

Int'l Welding & Fabricatio

Hydrovac Industrial Ser.

Unimin Lime

Envir. Acid Solutions

Duponte Sulfur Prod.

MS Power Company

Carrier Rental Systems

Dresser−Rand Company

Jackson Cty Port Auth.

Plant Maintenance Ser.

RPW, Inc.

VIP International
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BP Energy Co.

Brook Services LTD
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